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Wednesday, September 18 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, September 19 9:30 am – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, September 25 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Thursday, September 26 2 pm – 7 pm Larkspur Room

Monday, September 30 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 1 11 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 2 10 am – 2:30 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 8 2 pm – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 9 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Thursday, October 10 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 14 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 15 6:30 am – 12:30 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 16 7 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, October 17 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Tuesday, October 22 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 23 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, October 24 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 28 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 29 7 am – 4 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 30 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 4 9:30 am – 1 pm Library

Tuesday, November 5 1:30 pm – 8 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, November 6 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, November 7 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 11 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, November 13 6 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

2019 Immunization Clinic Schedule
MarinHealth Medical Center, 250 Bon Air Road Off-Site Clinics

100B Drakes Landing, Suite 167 
Monday, September 30 
12 pm – 3 pm 

3950 Terra Linda 
IT Conference Room 
Wednesday, October 16  
9:30 am – 12:30 pm

Things to remember  
for all clinics:
• Bring your Hospital ID Badge

• Wear a top that is loose in 
the upper arm

• Expect this process to take  
15 – 30 minutes (depending 
on the crowd)

Deadline to complete  
is November 13!

Questions? Email  
EHS@mymarinhealth.org

“MarinHealth” and the MarinHealth logo are servicemarks of Marin General Hospital and used by its affiliates pursuant to licensing arrangements.
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Shoulder Impingement 
 

Anatomy  
The shoulder joint is composed of three bones: the 
humerus, the clavicle, and the scapula. These three 
structures are held together by a joint capsule composed  
of ligaments and tendons that attach to the scapula 
(shoulder blade).  

Description  
Impingement: When the space between the acromion and 
rotator cuff narrows. The acromion can rub against (or 
"impinge" on) the tendon and the bursa, causing irritation 
and pain. 
 

Tendinitis: The rotator cuff tendons can be irritated  
or inflamed. 

Cause 
• Repetitive overhead activities such as, throwing  

or swimming  
• Repetitive overhead lifting 

Symptoms 
• Localized swelling and tenderness in front of shoulder  
• Pain or stiffness when lifting arm  
• Radiating pain to side of arm 

 

Seek Medical Care  
Seek medical care if symptoms persist without 
improvement. This could be an indicator for more severe 
injury. Contact the orthopedic office of Dr. Eric Bava for 
questions or concerns at (415) 925-8963.  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


